F06000001637

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | |
|---|-------------------|-------------|--|--|
| (Add | dress) | | | |
| (Addiess) | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| (City | //State/Zip/Phone | e #) | | |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL | | |
| (Bus | siness Entity Nar | me) | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | s of Status | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | i | | |
| | | | | |
| <u></u> | · | | | |

Office Use Only



100067676011

N8/14/N6--N1047--NN7 **78.75

OS HAR ILL AN 9: 05
SEPRETARY OF STATE

UH

COVER LETTER

| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: Tina Island Land Co., Inc. | | | | |
| (Name of corporation - must include suffix) | | | | |
| Dear Sir or Madam: | | | | |
| The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida. | | | | |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: | | | | |
| Michael J. Green | | | | |
| (Name of Person) | | | | |
| Brown, Winick, Graves, Gross, Baskerville and Schoenebaum, P.L.C. | | | | |
| (Firm/Company) | | | | |
| 4500 Westown Parkway, Suite 277 | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 | | | | |
| (City/State and Zip code) | | | | |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: | | | | |
| John C. Kline at (515) 440-6257 | | | | |
| (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) | | | | |
| STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | | | |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: | | | | |
| \$\text{\$\sumsymbol{100}}\$\$ \$70.00 Filing Fee \$\text{\$\sumsymbol{100}}\$\$ \$78.75 Filing Fee \$\text{\$\sumsymbol{100}}\$\$ \$78.75 Filing Fee \$\text{\$\sumsymbol{100}}\$\$ \$87.50 Filing Fee, \$\text{\$\center{1000}}\$\$ Certificate of Status \$\text{\$\center{1000}}\$\$ Certified Copy | | | | |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO EGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF F. 14 APR 9: 05

| | Sland Land Co., Inc. | SECRETARY OF STATE |
|---|---|---|
| (Enter name of c | corporation; must include "INCORPORATED orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.") | O," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," AHASSEF FLORIDA |
| (If name unavail | able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name | e adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) |
| 2. Iowa | 3 | (FEI number, if applicable) |
| (State or country | under the law of which it is incorporated) | (FEI number, if applicable) |
| 4 | | Perpetual |
| (Date | e of incorporation) | (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual") |
| 6. | (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1 | in Florida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) |
| 7. 2171 Grand | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | (Principal office ad | dress) |
| West Des Mo | oines, Iowa 50265 (Current mailing ad | - |
| (Purpose(s | e acquisition, development, leas) of corporation authorized in home state or cet address of Florida registered agent: (P. | country to be carried out in state of Florida) |
| Name: | Harry Haskins | , , |
| Office Address: | 3400 S. Tamiami Trail, S Sarasota | uite 201 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | , Florida <u>34239</u> |
| Having been nam designated in this further agree to c | application, I hereby accept the appoint | (Zip code) ice of process for the above stated corporation at the place ment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties sition as registered agent. |
| | (Registered agent/s signature) | |

1. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

| A. DIRECTO KXXXXXXX | .lohn C. Kline | |
|--|--|--|
| .ddress: | 2171 Grand Avenue | 06 MAR 14 AM 9: 05 |
| | West Des Moines, Iowa 50265 | SECRETARY OF STATE |
| XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | Randal L. Walters | TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA |
| Address: | 2171 Grand Avenue | |
| | West Des Moines, Iowa 50265 | |
| Director: | Marty Willis | <u> </u> |
| Address: | 2800 University, #118 | |
| | West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 | <u> </u> |
| Director: | Craig W. Mettille | |
| Address: | 4701 "J" Street S.W. | |
| | Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404 | |
| B. OFFICER | S | |
| President: | John C. Kline | and the second s |
| .1ddress: | 2171 Grand Avenue | <u> </u> |
| | West Des Moines, Iowa 50265 | |
| Vice President: | Randal L. Walters | |
| Address: | 2171 Grand Avenue | <u> </u> |
| | West Des Moines, Iowa 50265 | |
| Secretary: | Marty Willis | |
| Address: | 2800 University, #118, West Des | Moines, Iowa 50266 |
| Treasurer: | Craig W. Mettille | <u>and the second of the second </u> |
| Address: | 4701 "J" Street S.W., Cedar Rap | ids, Iowa 52404 |
| | cessary, you may attach an addendum to the | application listing additional officers and/or directors. |
| 13. | Signature of Director or Officer list | ted in number 12 of the application) |
| 14. | John C. Kline, President | <u>a de la companya de</u> |
| / | (Typed or printed name and capac | ity of person signing application) |



490 DP-000317450

490 DP-000317450
TINA ISLAND LAND CO., INC.
BROWN WINICK LAW FIRM
ATTN:CINDY ERICKSON
666 GRAND AVENUE STE 2000
DES MOINES, IA 503092510

MENTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Name: TINA ISLAND LAND CO., INC. Date of Incorporation: 09/28/2005

Duration: PERPETUAL

I, CHESTER J. CULVER, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify that the corporation named on this certificate is in existence and was duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa on the date printed above, that all fees required by the Iowa Business Corporation Act have been paid by the corporation, that the most recent biennial corporate report has been filed by the Secretary of State, and that articles of dissolution have not been filed.



CHESTER J. CULVER

SECRETARY OF STATE

